

Water Plan (Moreton) (Warrill Valley Water Supply Scheme) Amendment Plan 2020

Subordinate Legislation 2020 No. 240

made under the

Water Act 2000

Contents

			Page
1	Short title		2
2	Plan amended		2
3	Amendme	Amendment of s 47 (Priority groups)	
4	Insertion of new pt 11		2
	Part 11	Transitional provisions	
	98	Transitional provision for Water Plan (Moreton) (Warrill Water Supply Scheme) Amendment Plan 2020	

1 Short title

This amendment plan may be cited as the Water Plan (Moreton) (Warrill Valley Water Supply Scheme) Amendment Plan 2020.

2 Plan amended

This amendment plan amends the Water Plan (Moreton) 2007.

3 Amendment of s 47 (Priority groups)

Section 47(5), after 'group'—

insert—

or the high priority C group

4 Insertion of new pt 11

After part 10—
insert—

Part 11 Transitional provisions

98 Transitional provision for Water Plan (Moreton) (Warrill Valley Water Supply Scheme) Amendment Plan 2020

Section 47(5), as amended by the *Water Plan* (Moreton) (Warrill Valley Water Supply Scheme) Amendment Plan 2020, is taken to have applied from 13 December 2019.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Approved by the Governor in Council on 1 October 2020.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 2 October 2020.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy.

© State of Queensland 2020